

Third Party Authorization Form To Release Information Borrower(s) Acknowledgement

Loan Number:	Property Address:	
Borrower(s):	-	
Community Loan Servicing, LLC Mortgage Lender/Servicer Name ("Servicer")	-	
Mongage Lender/Servicer Marie (Servicer)		
Name of Counseling Agency, State HFA Entity or Other Third Party	Relationship to	Borrower and Co-Borrower
Contact Name	Phone Numbe	r
Address	City, State and	Zip Code

You must select one of the options below:

- Yes! Please provide the third party listed above with copies of letters and documents sent to me. I am aware that if I select yes, the third party may receive information regarding my loan that may be private in nature. This person will continue to receive copies of all of the correspondence sent to me by Community Loan Servicing, LLC until I request otherwise in writing.
- □ No! Please contact only me (us) directly when sending any correspondence. The third party listed above has only been granted verbal authorization.

The undersigned Borrower and Co-Borrower (if any) (individually and collectively, "Borrower" or "I"), authorize the above servicer and third parties (individually and collectively, "Third Party") to obtain, share, release, discuss, and otherwise provide to and with each other public and non-public personal information contained in or related to the mortgage loan of the Borrower. This information may include (but is not limited to) the name, address, telephone number, social security number, credit score, credit report, income, government monitoring information, loss mitigation application status, account balances, program eligibility, and payment activity of the Borrower. I also understand and consent to the disclosure of my personal information and the terms of any agreements under the Making Home Affordable or Hardest Hit Fund Programs by Servicer or State HFA to the U.S. Department of the Treasury or their agents in connection with their responsibilities under the Emergency Economic Stabilization Act.

The Servicer will take reasonable steps to verify the identity of a Third Party, but has no responsibility or liability to verify the identity of such Third Party. The Servicer also has no responsibility or liability for what a Third Party does with such information.

Before signing this Third-Party Authorization, beware of foreclosure rescue scams!

- It is expected that a HUD-approved housing counselor, HFA representative or other authorized third party will work directly with your lender/mortgage servicer.
- Please visit http://makinghomeaffordable.gov/counselor.html to verify you are working with a HUDapproved housing counseling agency.
- Beware of anyone who asks you to pay a fee in exchange for a counseling service or modification of a delinquent loan.

This Third-Party Authorization is valid when signed by all borrowers and co-borrowers named on the mortgage and <u>until</u> the Servicer receives a written revocation signed by any borrower or co-borrower.

I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE WITH THE TERMS OF THIS THIRD-PARTY AUTHORIZATION:

By:	Date:
Print Name:	

By: _____ Date: _____

Disclaimers and Notices

Important Notice for Oregon Residents: Residential mortgage loan servicers are regulated by the Oregon Division of Financial Regulation. To file a complaint, call (888) 877-4894 or visit <u>http://dfr.oregon.gov</u>.

Community Loan Servicing, LLC is a debt collector. This letter is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose. To the extent your original obligation was discharged or is subject to an automatic stay of bankruptcy under Title 11 of the United States Code, this notice is for compliance with non-bankruptcy law and/or informational purposes only. It does not constitute an attempt to collect a debt, to reaffirm a debt, or to impose any personal liability on you. Nothing in this letter (including our use of the words "your," "loan," "mortgage," or "account") means that you're required to repay a debt that's been discharged. If your original obligation was discharged, any payment you make on the account is voluntary, but we still have rights under the security instrument, including the right to foreclose on the property. If you are represented by an attorney, please refer this letter to your attorney and provide us with the attorney's name, address, and telephone number. Community Loan Servicing, LLC., NMLS #2469.

Confirmed SII Disclaimer: If you are a confirmed successor in interest of the account, unless you assume the mortgage loan obligation under state law, you are not personally liable for the mortgage debt and cannot be required to use your own assets to pay the mortgage debt.

The following mailing address must be used for all Error Notices & Information Requests: Community Loan Servicing, LLC, Customer Support, 4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd., 5th Floor, Coral Gables, FL 33146.